

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

05 Oct 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS No. 7 3 2, s. 2023

ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DM OSDS NO. 130 s. 2023

Schools Division Office Personnel To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- In reference to Division Memorandum OSDS No. 130 s. 2023 titled Notice of Vacancy for Master Teacher I and Master Teacher II, this office announces additional vacant items for Master Teacher I and Master Teacher II positions.
- Also, this office informs the field on the correction and exclusion of Master Teacher I item, Plantilla No. OSEC-DECSB-MTCHR1-840096-2020 of Lake Sebu I District.

a. Additional Vacant Positions

Position Title	No.	Plantilla Item No.	Place of Assignment
Master Teacher I	1	OSEC-DECSB-MTCHR1- 840033-2005	Libertad NHS
	1	OSEC-DECSB-MTCHR1- 840126-2003	Lake Sebu 1
Master Teacher II	1	OSEC-DECSB-MTCHR2- 840044-2010	Polomolok 3

b. Exclusion of Item on the List of Vacant Positions

Position Title	No.	Plantilla Item No.	Place of Assignment
Master Teacher I	1	OSEC-DECSB-MTCHR1- 840096-2020	Lake Sebu 1

All other provisions contained in the previously issued division memorandum are still enforced.

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective 04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph









Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

- 4. For clarifications and inquiries, Personnel concerned may contact at telephone no. 083-228-3742 or at the Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE

Schools Division Superintendent

By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent:

MARICHU JEAN R. DELA CRUZ Education Program Supervisor/ OIC-CID Chief

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

EMPLOYMENT RECRUITMENT

HIRING

NHT/DM- corrigendum and addendum to DM OSDS no. 130 s. 2023 0000/October 5, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective 04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Telephone Number: (063)226-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



